The EE210 transmitter, available for wall or duct mounting, is designed for the highly accurate measurement of humidity and tempera-
ture in demanding climate control applications. The EE210 incorporates the E+E humidity and temperature sensor HCT01.
For use in special applications do not hesitate to contact E+E Elektronik or a local distributor.
GENERAL
• For accurate measurement it is essential that the temperature of the sensing probe and mainly of the sensing head is same as
the temperature of the air to measure. Avoid mounting the transmitter in a way which creates temperature gradients along the
probe.
• The transmitter and mainly the sensing head shall not be exposed to extreme mechanical stress.

SCOPE OF SUPPLY
EE210 WALL MOUNT (typ A):
•	 EE210 Transmitter according Ordering Guide
•	 1 x Cable gland
•	 Mounting kit
•	 Inspection certificate according to DIN EN10204 - 3.1
EE210 DUCT MOUNT (typ B):
•	 EE210 Transmitter according Ordering Guide
•	 1 x Cable gland
•	 Mounting flange
•	 Mounting kit
•	 Inspection certificate according to DIN EN10204 - 3.1
EE210 WITH REMOTE PROBE (typ C):
•	 EE210 Transmitter according Ordering Guide
•	 2 x Cable gland
•	 Mounting kit
•	 Inspection certificate according to DIN EN10204 - 3.1
EE210-P REMOTE PROBE:
•	 EE210-P according Ordering Guide
•	 Mounting flange
•	 Inspection certificate according to DIN EN10204 - 3.1
•	 !! EE210-P is not included in the Scope of Supply of the EE210 Type C !!
Additionally for all EE210 with RS485 interface:
•	 1 x Cable gland
•	 Quick Guide – EE210 Modbus Setup
INFORMATIONEN  +43 7235 605 0 / info@epluse.com
Langwiesen 7 • A-4209 Engerwitzdorf
Tel: +43 7235 605-0 • Fax: +43 7235 605-8
info@epluse.com • www.epluse.com
LG Linz Fn 165761 t • UID-Nr. ATU44043101
Place of Jurisdiction: A-4020 Linz • DVR0962759
ACCESSORIES
Position 1:
-  configuration adapter (incl. USB cable for PC) EE-PCA
Position 2:
-  cable for configuration adapter  HA011062
Position 3:
- configuration software:    EE-PCS
 free of charge; download: www.epluse.com/EE210
Position 4 - optional:
- power supply for EE210 V03
Configuration kit: The confi guration kit allows user setup for the output scaling and for the interface parameters, as well as humidity
and temperature adjustment of the sensor.
BA_EE210_e // v1.3 // Modification rights reserved
USA
FCC notice:
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the installation manual, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or
more of the following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which thereceiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
CANADIAN
ICES-003 Issue 5:
CAN ICES-3 B / NMB-3 B
MAINTENANCE
When employed in dusty, polluted environment: